Timeline for 2025 Taipei International Dragon Boat Championships

November 21, 2024 drafted

Event Time and Date (in the year 2025)
Rules and
Regulation 10:00 AM of February 24" (Monday)
Announcement

Online Registration

From 10:00 am of March 17" (Monday) to 11:00 pm of March 21 (Friday)

® Post-in registration document before 18:00 of March 24" (Monday)

® Alternate team moved to Active status need to post-in registration
document before 18:00 of April 7" (Monday)

Simulation Pool

Hours

8:00 AM — 10:00 PM daily from April 19t (Saturday) to May 20" (Tuesday)

Pre-match Practice

1. 6:00 AM - 4:30 PM daily from April 19t" (Saturday) to May 20" (Tuesday)
* Closed on April 19%" (Saturday) from 6:00 AM to 9:00 AM for the training
opening river worshipping ceremony

* Closed from 12:00 noon of May 2" (Friday) to 4:30 PM of May 3™
(Saturday) for the Dragon Boat Eye-dotting Ceremony and the River
Worship.

* In conjunction with the 2025 World Masters Games in Taipei and New
Taipei City, the Pre-match Practice will end in May 20™".

Dragon Boat Eye-
Dotting Ceremony
and River Worship

Afternoon of May 3™ (Saturday) (at Qu-Yuan Temple and the pier of Dajia
Riverside Park)

Draw Meeting

2:00 PM of April 30" (Wednesday)
(Venue: Audio Visual Room, Department of Sports, Taipei City Government)

Team Manager
Meeting

2:00 PM of May 24" (Saturday)
(Location to be announced)

Referee Meeting

2:00 PM of May 29" (Thursday)
(Location to be announced)

Championships

May 30 (Friday) to June 1%t (Sunday)

Please Note that the opening cerenomy is on May 31° (Saturday) and the closing cerenomy is on
June 1° (Sunday)

Note: 2025 World Masters Games Culture Experience is listed as follows:
a. Dragon Boat experience: May 18
b. Simulation Pool experience: May 31




